
Presented by: The Manager 
Introduced: 8-27-81 
Drafted by: G.L.S. 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 

Serial No. 780 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING VARIOUS GRANT AGREEMENTS 
BETWEEN THE CITY AND BOROUGH AND THE STATE OF ALASKA 
FOR LOCAL PUBLIC PROJECTS FOR WHICH THE LEGISLATURE 

HAS APPROPRIATED FUNDS. 

WHEREAS, the Legislature of the State of Alaska has 
appropriated $8,670,600 for local programs to be administered 
or constructed by the City and Borough of Juneau, and 

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska, as a condition of receiv
ing said monies, requires a written grant agreement to be 
approved by the assembly, and 

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has submitted grant agree
ments for execution by the municipaltiy, and 

WHEREAS, the Assembly has reviewed said agreements as 
set forth below and finds that they should be approved; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE 
CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA: 

That the following Municipal Grant Agreements are 
approved by the Assembly: 

State Grant 
Grant Amount Grant Pur2oses 

4-245 $ 35,000 Eaglecrest Ski Area Improvements 

4-246 135,600 Adair/Kennedy Park 

4-247 200,000 Lemon Creek Neighborhood Park 

4-248 700,000 Savikko Recreational Area 

7-264 2,500,000 Low Income Housing 

8-276 500,000 Gold Creek Bridge 



State 
Grant 

8-277 

8-278 

8-279 

8-280 

9-205 

Total: 

ADOPTED 

Attest: 

Grant 
Amount 

$ 1,000,000 

3,000,000 

300,000 

250,000 

50,000 

$ 8,670,600 

this 3rd day of 

Grant Purposes 

Gold Creek Enhancement-Phase II 

Juneau International Airport 
Runway Repairs 

Juneau Street and Sidewalk 
Repairs 

12th & Calhoun Avenue 
New Bridge and Road 

TV 

September, 1981. 
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