Presented by:

The Manager 8-27-81

Introduced: 8-27-83 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 780

A RESOLUTION APPROVING VARIOUS GRANT AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE CITY AND BOROUGH AND THE STATE OF ALASKA FOR LOCAL PUBLIC PROJECTS FOR WHICH THE LEGISLATURE HAS APPROPRIATED FUNDS.

WHEREAS, the Legislature of the State of Alaska has appropriated \$8,670,600 for local programs to be administered or constructed by the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska, as a condition of receiving said monies, requires a written grant agreement to be approved by the assembly, and

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has submitted grant agreements for execution by the municipaltiy, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly has reviewed said agreements as set forth below and finds that they should be approved;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the following Municipal Grant Agreements are approved by the Assembly:

State Grant	Grant Amount	Grant Purposes
4-245	\$ 35,000	Eaglecrest Ski Area Improvements
4-246	135,600	Adair/Kennedy Park
4-247	200,000	Lemon Creek Neighborhood Park
4-248	700,000	Savikko Recreational Area
7-264	2,500,000	Low Income Housing
8-276	500,000	Gold Creek Bridge

State Grant	Grant Amount	Grant Purposes
8-277	\$ 1,000,000	Gold Creek Enhancement-Phase II
8-278	3,000,000	Juneau International Airport Runway Repairs
8-279	300,000	Juneau Street and Sidewalk Repairs
8-280	250,000	12th & Calhoun Avenue New Bridge and Road
9-205	50,000	TV
Total:	\$ 8.670.600	

ADOPTED this 3rd day of September, 1981.

Attest: